PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MPC OLDCO, INC.	09/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MPC MERGER SUB, INC.
Street Address:	One Takeda Parkway
City:	Deerfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60015

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Patent Number: 7619004 Patent Number: 7601758 Patent Number: 7935731 Patent Number: 8093296 Patent Number: 8097655 Patent Number: 8093298 Patent Number: 7820681 Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 7935731 Patent Number: 8093296 Patent Number: 8097655 Patent Number: 7820681 Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7619004
Patent Number: 8093296 Patent Number: 8097655 Patent Number: 8093298 Patent Number: 7820681 Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7601758
Patent Number: 8097655 Patent Number: 8093298 Patent Number: 7820681 Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7935731
Patent Number: 8093298 Patent Number: 7820681 Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	8093296
Patent Number: 7820681 Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	8097655
Patent Number: 8093297 Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	8093298
Patent Number: 7906519 Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7820681
Patent Number: 7915269 Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	8093297
Patent Number: 7964648 Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7906519
Patent Number: 8003700 Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7915269
Application Number: 13301902 Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	7964648
Application Number: 13184704	Patent Number:	8003700
	Application Number:	13301902
DATENT	Application Number:	

PATENT

REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0671

Application Number:	13302017
Application Number:	13454255
Application Number:	13454286
Application Number:	12858706
Application Number:	12489750
Application Number:	13158512
Application Number:	12423040
Application Number:	13610030
Application Number:	61556497
Application Number:	61617775
Application Number:	61557565
Patent Number:	7524515
Patent Number:	7919120
Application Number:	12788634
Application Number:	13010266
Application Number:	13007851
Application Number:	13020347
Patent Number:	7550509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8602860115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: rgneda@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPC2000A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Pelletier

Total Attachments: 7 source=6l26960#page1.tif source=6l26960#page2.tif source=6l26960#page3.tif source=6l26960#page4.tif source=6l26960#page5.tif source=6l26960#page6.tif source=6l26960#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0672

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MPC OLDCO, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MPC MERGER SUB, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MPC MERGER SUB, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2012, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5210802 8100M

121063694

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 9870899)

DATE: 09-25-12

PATENT REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0673 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:06 AM 09/25/2012 FILED 10:08 AM 09/25/2012 SRV 121063694 - 5210802 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FOR THE MERGER OF MPC OLDCO, INC. WITH AND INTO MPC MERGER SUB, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

MPC Merger Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "<u>Merger</u>") of MPC OldCo, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("<u>MPC-PA</u>"), with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving corporation of the Merger:

FIRST:

The Company and MPC-PA are the constituent corporations in the Merger. The Company is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and MPC-PA is a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Pennsylvania.

SECOND:

An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, executed, acknowledged and certified by each of the Company and MPC-PA in accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and, with respect to each of the Company and MPC-PA, by the written consent of the sole stockholder thereof in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the Associations Code of the State of Pennsylvania, as applicable.

THIRD:

The surviving corporation of the Merger shall be the Company (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation shall be MPC Merger Sub, Inc.

FOURTH:

Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Company in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH:

The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at One Takeda Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015.

SIXTH:

A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation of the Merger.

SEVENTH:

The Merger shall take effect as of 12:04 a.m. on October 1, 2012.

EIGHTH: The authorized capital stock of MPC-PA is 1,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MPC Merger Sub, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of September 25, 2012.

MPC MERGER SUB, INC.

By:

Name: Kenneth Greisman

Title: Secretary

[Certificate of Merger - MPC-PA with and into Merger Sub]

Entity #: 4133627 Date Filed: 09/25/2012 Effective Date: 10/01/2012 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

			and the contract of the contra
	Articles/Certificate o	f Merger	
	(15 Pa.C.S.)	11101801	
The Grand Colone When a comment	X Domestic Business Cor	poration (§ 1926)	
MPEDITE -	Domestic Nonprofit Co		A
	Limited Partnership (§		374
		03 11)	

Name		Document will be retur	ned to the
	R. E MARK COTTON ACCOUNT.	name and address you	enter to
Address	A	the left.	
	IVIPK	←	
City State	. Zip Code		* *
City 8567490 State	ea <		
3997770 961		Commo	nwealth of Pennsylvani
		ARTICLES OF	MERGER-BUSINESS 4 F
	-		יייבייסביי סטווינטט אך
\$150 plus \$40 additional for	each		
Party in additional to two	*****		
raty in additional to two		1 10211106 111 11814 11917 11	EY D'ATTICO TRATO BITTIC LE DIN DUNING PAL
			11220907009
1. The name of the corporation	/limited partnership surviving the	merger is:	
MPC Merger Sub, Inc.			
	the following:		
Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer	limited partnership is a domestic of tregistered office in this Commo venue is (the Department is here)	business/nonprofit corporation	mercial registered offic
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street	limited partnership is a domestic at registered office in this Commo venue is (the Department is herebe Department): City	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its com by authorized to correct the follow	mercial registered offic lowing information to
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of the	limited partnership is a domestic at registered office in this Commo venue is (the Department is herebe Department): City	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its com by authorized to correct the follow	mercial registered offic lowing information to
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street	limited partnership is a domestic at registered office in this Commo venue is (the Department is herebe Department): City	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its com by authorized to correct the follow	umercial registered offic lowing information to County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. c/o X. The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonweans.	limited partnership is a domestic at registered office in this Commo venue is (the Department is herebe Department): City	business/nonprofit corporation, nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following state State Zip foreign business/nonprofit corporation, ware and the (a) address or registered office provider and	County County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. C/o X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Climited partnership is a qualified formed under the laws of	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following state	County County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. (c/o X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified cormed under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following inforcity	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following state	County County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Fector X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Fector (b) Name of Commercial Fector (b) Name of Commercial Fector (c)	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified cormed under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following information City Registered Office Provider	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following state	County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. (c/o X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified cormed under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following information City Registered Office Provider	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following state	County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. C/o X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. C/o CT Corporation (Dau	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified cormed under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following informed under the laws of City Registered Office Provider phin County)	business/nonprofit corporation nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following authorized to correct the following state State Zip foreign business/nonprofit corporation and the (a) address or registered office provider and to committe to conform to the reconstance State Zip	County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. C/o X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fo office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. C/o CT Corporation (Dau The surviving corporation/	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified corned under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following informed under the laws of City Registered Office Provider phin County) Ilimited partnership is a nonqualif	business/nonprofit corporation, nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following authorized to correct the Zip foreign business/nonprofit corporation to conform to the reconstant of the conformation to conform to the reconstant Zip	County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of the (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Fector X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fector office in this Commonweat Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Fector (b) Name of Commercial Fector The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fector The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/fector The surviving corporation/	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified commed under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following informed under the laws of City Registered Office Provider phin County) Ilimited partnership is a nonqualiformed under the laws of	business/nonprofit corporation, nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following authorized to correct the Zip foreign business/nonprofit corporation to conform to the reconstant of the conformation to conform to the reconstant Zip	County
2. Check and complete one of The surviving corporation/ the (a) address of its currer provider and the county of conform to the records of th (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. (b) Name of Commercial F. (c/o X The surviving corporation/ partnership incorporated/for office in this Commonwea Department is hereby auth (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial F. (c/o CT Corporation (Dau The surviving corporation)	Ilimited partnership is a domestic of registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here) the Department): City Registered Office Provider Ilimited partnership is a qualified commed under the laws of Dela lith or (b) name of its commercial orized to correct the following informed under the laws of City Registered Office Provider phin County) Ilimited partnership is a nonqualiformed under the laws of	business/nonprofit corporation, nwealth or (b) name of its compared to correct the following authorized to correct the Zip foreign business/nonprofit corporation to conform to the reconstant of the conformation to conform to the reconstant Zip	County

2012 SEP 25 AM 10: 37 PA DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:15-1926/5926/8547-2

3. The name and the address of the registered office in this Commonwealth or name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue of each other domestic business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership and qualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership which is a party to the plan of merger are as follows:
Name Registered Office Address Commercial Registered Office Provider County MPC OldCo, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation
1100 Orthodox Street (Philadelphia County), Philadelphia, PA 19124
4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
The plan of merger shall be effective upon filing these Articles/Certificate of Merger in the Department of State.
X The plan of merger shall be effective on: October 1, 2012 at 12:04 a.m Date Hour
5. The manner in which the plan of merger was adopted by each domestic corporation/limited partnership is as follows:
Name Manner of Adoption MPC OldCo, Inc Adopted by the directors and shareholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1924(a).
6. Strike out this paragraph if no foreign corporation/limited partnership is a party to the merger. The plan was authorized, adopted or approved, as the case may be, by the foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited partnership (or each of the foreign business/nonprofit corporations/limited partnerships) party to the plan in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction in which it is incorporated/organized.
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
The plan of merger is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
X Pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1901/§ 8547(b) (relating to omission of certain provisions from filed plans) the provisions, if any, of the plan of merger that amend or constitute the operative provisions of the Articles of Incorporation/Certificate of Limited Partnership of the surviving corporation/limited partnership as in effect subsequent to the effective date of the plan are set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a party hereof. The full text of the plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation/limited partnership, the address of which is. One Takeda Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 (Lake County)
Number and street City State Zip County

PATENT REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0678 DSCB: 15-1926/5926/8547-3

N TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, the undersigned
corporation	(limited partnership has caused these
Articles/Ce	rifficate of Merger to be signed by a duly
nuthorized	officer thereof this
25th	day of September
2012	
	•
	Maria de de
	MPC OldCo, Inc.
Ņ	me of Corporation/Limited Partnership
أأمر	M A C
	OMMON DE STATE
	Signature
	Kenneth Greisman, Secretary
	Title
	MPC Merger Sub, Inc.
N/s	ime of Corporation/Limited Partnership
4.75	The state of the s
A	CumTA A NOS
	Signature
	with the same of t
_	Kenneth Greisman, Secretary
-	Title

PATENT REEL: 029380 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 11/30/2012